## **Hall of the House of Representatives**

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

JBC 04/09/2001 (2)

**Chief Clerk** 

**********
Subtitle of House Bill No. 1949
"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND TOURISM APPROPRIATION FOR
THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."
**********
Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1949.
Amend House Bill No. 1949 as engrossed, H3/20/01:
Page 10 line 35 delete "768, 500 910, 500" and substitute "4, 768, 500 4, 910, 500"
AND
Page 11 line 6 delete "\$ 39,414,078 \$ 24,359,249" and substitute "\$ 43,414,078 \$ 28,359,249"
AND
Page 17 line 13 delete "303,619153,619" and substitute "303,619
AND
Page 17 insert a new line between lines 13 and 14 to read as follows: "(08) DEBT SERVICE 4,000,000 4,000,000"
AND
Page 17 line 14 delete "\$ 17,277,084 \$ 17,379,251" and substitute "\$ 21,277,084 \$ 21,379,251"
*.TWV129*
The Amendment was read
TWV/TWV - 040920011245

TWV129